This certificate is issued to:
PRAXIS AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY B.V.
LEIDERDORP - NETHERLANDS
for the type of product
FIXED FIRE DETECTION AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS COMPONENTS [...] -
CONTROL AND INDICATING EQUIPMENT
PRAXIS Mega-Guard (A) FAS
Requirements:

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation :
Mega-Guard (A)FAS
- Product description:
The PRAXIS Mega-Guard (A)FAS is a Microprocessor-based Addressable Fire Alarm System.
Consisting of :
- FAS Operator Panel 93.0.960.8
- Fire Alarm I/O Board 98.6.034.804
- 5.7" TFT Touch Operator Panel 93.0.982.x & 93.0.983.x
1.1 - Main Characteristics FAS Operator Panel:
Model description LCD Operator Panel
Part number 93.0.960.8
Software version v.2.4.4.x
Mounting Flush Panel
I/O connections Detachable screw terminals
for wires up to Ø 2.5mm2
Supply voltage 18-32VDC
Power consumption Per AFAS Operator Panel Max. 7W
Per AFAS I/O Module Max. 5W
Per Loop Max. 12W
Per Siren Max. 12W
1.2 - Main Characteristics Fire Alarm I/O Board:
Board Type Addressable fire alarm system I/O board
Part number 98.6.034.804
Software version v.2.4.4.x
Number of loops 2
Number of sensors 126 per loop
Input signal type
Switch/Monitor Module*
Smoke detector
Heat detector
Flame detector
Manual call point
Number of relay outputs 4
Outputs
Switch/Monitor Module*
Fire alarm
Fault
Relay 1
Relay 2
Note : * Switch/Monitor Module is an addressable digital input / output module
1.3 - Main Characteristics TFT 5.7 Touch Operator Panel:
Model description TFT 5.7” Touch Operator Panel
Part number 93.0.982.x / 93.0.983.x
Software version v.2.x
Mounting Flush Panel
I/O connections Detachable screw terminals
for wires up to Ø 2.5mm2
Supply voltage 18-32VDC
Power consumption 15 W
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 37353/B0 MED
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=u2oyrtawu1
BV Mod. Ad.E 536 June 2017 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
PRAXIS Automation Technology:
Drawing Package No. NPYY-XXX Rev. C dated 2013-08-20
Report FAT, No. FAT_afas BV v0.3, dated May 09, 2014
Failure Mode and Effect Analysis for FAS System Ref.: FMEA-FAS_Rev1.0, dated Jan 2017
Failure Mode and Effect Analysis for AFAS System Ref.: FMEA-AFAS_Rev1.0, dated Jan 2017
For modification B0 version:
PRAXIS Automation Technology:
Declaration of conformity AFAS, dated 23-03-2020.
Operator Panel 5.7" Touch Screen Connection Diagram, Nos.: 93.0.982.x - F01, 93.0.983.x - F01, dated 09-02-2018.
Operator Panel 5.7" Touch Screen Mounting & Dimensions, Nos.: 93.0.982.x - M01, 93.0.983.x - M01, dated 20-12-2018.
5.7" TFT Operator Panel Schematic Diagram, No. 91.9.012-A01, dated 30-03-2018.
Addressable Fire Alarm System - Operator Guide No. PTD_AFAS_R1.001, dated 03-06-2019.
Addressable Fire Alarm System - Risk assessment, No. Risk Assessment AFAS_Rev1.00, dated 13-01-2020.
3. TEST REPORTS:
PRAXIS Automation Technology:
Environmental Test Report Ship Automation System Rev.:1.3 for LCD Operator Panel, dated Sep 09, 2010
Environmental Test Report Ship Automation System Rev.:1.2 for AFAS I/O Board, dated Aug 19, 2013